
All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting 
license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information 
contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described 
methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the 
assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the 
duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. 
.Formula only for demonstration  purposes.Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation if not mention.

11

CALI’S SUMMER SECRET (US20155)
A highly protective and mineral sunscreen

A Water(Aqua)
AQUAXYL™ (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Xylitol)
SEPIMAX ZEN™ (Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6)
Glycerin
Phenylpropanol, Propanediol, Caprylyl Glycol, Tocopherol 

Seppic
Seppic

Schulke

45.00%
1.50%
0.50%
3.00%
1.00%

B EMOGREEN™ L19 (C15-19 Alkane)
MONTANOV™ 202 (Arachidyl Alcohol and Behenyl Alcohol and Arachidyl 
Glucoside)
Polyhydroxystearic acid
DUB 810 C (Coco-Caprylate/Caprate)
DUB SSIC (Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate)
Zinc Oxide

Seppic
Seppic

Innospec
Stearinerie Dubois
Stearinerie Dubois
Antaria

3.00%
5.00%

0.50%
8.50%
5.00%

25.00%

C ANTILEUKINE 6™ (Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride and Laminaria 
Ochroleuca Extract)

Seppic 2.00%

Aspect : White smooth cream, SPF35+ expected
pH: 8.4 / VISCOSITIES:  1M at RT: 370 ,000 cps  Brookfield  LV96 V1.0 
Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 665,000 cps Brookfield LV96 V1.0
STABILITY:  3 months  at RT, 45°C, 3 F/T cycles -5°C/+40°C.

FORMULATION ADVICES:  Laboratory scale -  2000 g - Homogenizer & Sweeper
Combine phase A and swell polymer well and then heat it to 85C.  Combine phase B and heat to 85C and then homogenize for a few 
minutes.  While phase B is still at 85C, add phase C into it and disperse well.  Once both phase A & BC reached 85C, combine them and 
homogenize at 4,000 rpm for 4 minutes.  Cooldown to ambient temperature. Check pH to make it is between 7.5 - 9.

HIGHLIGHT:
MONTANOV™ 202 creates a light 
and smooth emulsion with 25% ZnO.

EMOGREEN™ L19 gives a fresh and 
gliding touch with a soft after-feel. 

DUB 810 C improves the spreadability 
and provides a light skin feel.

DUB SSIC has an excellent sunscreen 
dispersion. 

SEPIMAX ZEN™ stabilizes this cream 
and provides an elegant and velvet 
skin feel. 

AQUAXYL™ & ANTILEUKINE 6™ limit 
sun damages and dehydration.

Use on the skin for sun 
protection.

HIGH % OF ZNO

ANTI-PHOTOAGING
 

MOISTURIZING

   
NATURALITY 

PROFILE
according to 

ISO 16128 norm

          NOC =                      
98.8%


