## CALI'S SUMMER SECRET (US20155)

A highly protective and mineral sunscreen

Α	Water(Aqua)		45.00%
	AQUAXYL™ (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Xylitol)	Seppic	1.50%
	SEPIMAX ZEN™ (Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6)	Seppic	0.50%
	Glycerin		3.00%
	Phenylpropanol, Propanediol, Caprylyl Glycol, Tocopherol	Schulke	1.00%
В	EMOGREEN™ L19 (C15-19 Alkane)	Seppic	3.00%
	MONTANOV <sup>™</sup> 202 (Arachidyl Alcohol and Behenyl Alcohol and Arachidyl Glucoside)	Seppic	5.00%
	Polyhydroxystearic acid	Innospec	0.50%
	DUB 810 C (Coco-Caprylate/Caprate)	Stearinerie Dubois	8.50%
	DUB SSIC (Isocetyl Stearoyl Stearate)	Stearinerie Dubois	5.00%
	Zinc Oxide	Antaria	25.00%
С	ANTILEUKINE 6™ (Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride and Laminaria Ochroleuca Extract)	Seppic	2.00%

Aspect : White smooth cream, SPF35 + expected pH: 8.4 / VISCOSITIES: 1M at AT: 370,000 cps Brookfield LV96 V1.0 Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 665,000 cps Brookfield LV96 V1.0 STABILITY: 3 months at RT, 45°C, 3 F/T cycles -5°C/-40°C.

## FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - 2000 g - Homogenizer & Sweeper

Combine phase A and swell polymer well and then heat it to 85C. Combine phase B and heat to 85C and then homogenize for a few minutes. While phase B is still at 85C, add phase C into it and disperse well. Once both phase A & BC reached 85C, combine them and homogenize at 4,000 rpm for 4 minutes. Cooldown to ambient temperature. Check PH to make it is between 7.5 - 9.



All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infinging any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. Formula only for demonstration purposes. Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation.

## HIGHLIGHT:

MONTANOV<sup>™</sup> 202 creates a light and smooth emulsion with 25% ZnO

**EMOGREEN<sup>™</sup> L19** gives a fresh and gliding touch with a soft after-feel.

**DUB 810 C** improves the spreadability and provides a light skin feel.

**DUB SSIC** has an excellent sunscreen dispersion.

**SEPIMAX ZEN™** stabilizes this cream and provides an elegant and velvet skin feel.

## AQUAXYL<sup>™</sup> & ANTILEUKINE 6<sup>™</sup> limit sun damages and dehydration.

Use on the skin for sun protection.



HIGH % OF ZNO ANTI-PHOTOAGING